

Gulshan Polyols Limited CIN: L24231UP2000PLC034918 Corporate Office: G-81, Preet Vihar, Delhi-110092, India Phone: +91 11 49999200 Fax: +91 11 49999202 E-mail: gscldelhi@gulshanindia.com Website: www.gulshanindia.com

GPL\SEC\2022-23 April 28, 2022

To,

BSE Limited

Corporate Service Department, 01st Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai Maharashtra- 400 001 Scrip Code: 532457 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, 'G' block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai Maharashtra-400 051 Symbol: GULPOLY

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the above referred SEBI circular dated November 26, 2018 regarding Initial Disclosure by Entity identified as Large Corporate, we wish to submit the following details:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the company	Gulshan Polyols Limited
2.	CIN	L24231UP2000PLC034918
3.	Outstanding borrowing (Long Term) of company as on 31 st March, 2022 (in Rs. Cr.)	50 Crores
4.	Highest Credit Rating of the Company during the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	'CRISIL A+/Stable' for Long-Term Facilities and 'CRISIL A1' for Short- Term Facilities
5.	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

In view of the above, Gulshan Polyols Limited ('Company') does not fall under the criteria as prescribed under para 2.2 of the above said circular and accordingly, we hereby confirm that the Company is not identified as 'Large Corporate'.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully

For Gulshan Polyols Limited

(Asha Mittal) **Company Secretary** Email Id: cs@gulshanindia.com

(Rajiv Gupta) **Chief Financial Officer** Email Id: cfo@gulshanindia.com